







QUAD-CITY MEETING INTER-GOVERNMENTAL SPECIAL MEETING

CITY OF SOUTH PADRE ISLAND CITY OF PORT ISABEL CITY OF LOS FRESNOS TOWN OF LAGUNA VISTA

Notice is hereby given that a **Quad-City Meeting** will be held **Tuesday, December** 7, 2010, at 6:00 p.m., at the South Padre Island Golf Clubhouse, 1 Golf House Road, Laguna Vista, Texas, at which time the following items will be discussed:

AGENDA

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance and Invocation
- 3. LAGUNA MADRE EMERGENCY SERVICES Discussion of Laguna Madre Emergency Services.
- 4. BAHIA GRANDE EARTH MONTH CLEANUP Presentation from Richard Gonzalez
- 5. "COOL CITIES" INITIATIVE Presentation from Madeleine Sandefur.
- 6. **RURAL PLANNING ORGANIZATION** Discussion, consideration and potential action to approve the formation of a Rural Planning Organization.
- 7. **PLASTIC BAGS** Discussion, consideration and potential action to approve the Plastic Bag ban.
- 8. **RETAIL & COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT** Discussion and action to authorize the scheduling of an informational workshop on the planning strategies and materials essential to successfully recruiting retail and commercial development.
- **9. P.I. BASEBALL FIELD LIGHTS** Discussion, consideration and potential action to assist financially with the lights to the Port Isabel Baseball Field.
- **10.TOWN OF BAYVIEW** Discussion, consideration and potential action on inviting the Town of Bayview to participate in the Quad-City Meeting.

Quad-City Meeting December 7, 2010 -- Agenda City of South Padre Island City of Port Isabel City of Los Fresnos Town of Laguna Vista Page 2

- 11. U.S. REPRESENTATIVE-ELECT R. BLAKE FARENTHOLD Discussion on the reception the Town of Laguna Vista is hosting for U.S. Representative-Elect R. Blake Farenthold on Wednesday, December 15, 2010.
- 12. QUAD-CITY MEETING Consideration to set a tentative date for the next Quad-City Meeting.
- 13. Public Comments and Announcements by Board Members.

14. ADJOURNMENT

CERTIFICATION

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF SOUTH PADRE ISLAND, CITY OF PORT ISABEL AND THE TOWN OF LAGUNA VISTA IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF SAID NOTICE AND THAT WE POSTED A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF SAID NOTICE ON THE BULLETIN BOARD AT CITY HALL ON DECEMBER 3, 2010 AT OR BEFORE 3:00 P.M. AND REMAINED SO POSTED CONTINUOUSLY FOR AT LEAST 72 HOURS PRECEDING THE SCHEDULED TIME OF SAID MEETING.

Susie Alcocer, City Secretary City of Port Isabel Susan Hill, City Secretary City of South Padre Island



Pam Denny, City Secretary City of Los Fresnos Alma Deckard, City Secretary Town of Laguna Vista